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Assets are probable economic bene-
fits controlled by a particular entity
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company meet this definition?
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Adjusting Entries for “Unearned Revenues”

\h* “ e
J

VY',~ 0

Y'Y',~ )

ey claadll 4 A A8 L4
VEYY Jlgd ¥ - JAA Al

i‘k,hhh

<)) )

Sladdld) <l

<l g puaal)

il yal) il g e
ey e all il e il g puaa
Jad¥) cld g uae

el il g paaa

i) ) cid g e

MY cild g paa
dagarall ¢ gaal) ld g pan
Cild g paall Aaal

Jall dla

Slide
3-61

. lllustration 3-34
2 Y (e
JAAY) daild

Jia leasd) calal y
15 A€l il yY)

LO 5 Explain the reasons for preparing adjusting entries.



Aiatoeall clilbuall 4 guddl) 3 o8

Ca s 3-27 4 gudl) 3 58

aaatiuall Chlal Yl v oem i
=11 FET N

Calal Yy J syl Adaius cild g pan >

A g A48 - 4 gl A8 s

4y gudi A48 4y gudi A8
(+) o5 (+) oo

Slide
3-62




Adariocal) cila) DI 4 gudl) 3 g8

oAl Jasi alg 2an Juand ol g 4aiSa clal ) a7 ABakiall cila) )

s oo bolbie g daaiiuall Chlal D 4 ) 28

‘ 285 LDl | 3 ‘ ol YY) Jaadd |

AN 2 gl L8 LI s Aiatoaall <l ay)

<o) @
258l @
Caladd em.ﬂ -

Slide

2.63 LO 5 Explain the reasons for preparing adjusting entries.



d8arical) cufa) Dl A gusdl) 3 g8

Voo i &dle) cland ool sm 4S50 Cuald JV sl Yo 8 ddadesalf Col) pY)
D AUl 2l o) als A€l s el | lall e Jly

BIENMAR
BRI daa2d ol Lyl
cAlall Cpall calal) Cpall

72,000 100,000
2,000 4,000

2,000
74,000 106,000

Slide

3-64



Adariocal) cila) DI 4 gudl) 3 g8

Aoy cilaadll 4 AS i
VEYY Jlgd Yo 8o ) S ) Aaild

Adley) cilaadll 4 A A4S L

VEFY Jlad ¥ B - JA) Al

el )y G )

<) )
AR PRI

<l g paall

€10 <l pal) <8 g puaa

Yo v dle Al cila Hiia cild g uaa

ey

A ) cld g paa

o Omalil) il g uaa

o K P LAT PRV

€ M) cld g uaa

Y dagirall & gaal) ld g uaa

AN il g paal) Alaa)

A JA Ala
Slide
3-65

dua )
2‘\’1~ .

O O

\’\"i~~
/\!,hhh

YiV,e.

\YA,~~~

Aﬂ,én .

YAV, 0un

O v a

()

\/2,~..

(V1)

Yoo van
’

YA’...

50,000
25,000
8,000
6,000
500

Jga¥)

ke @l il

Dlgiad) gana lgia paady

e ) Ale s cila e

Latia g ghda (paali

<= O sidall
Lt b d sl O gl paaia auady
duaa
Jsa) Haa)

ALl (38a

Lale pgnd — JLl Ll

3 yadaall # L,V

4Ll Ggia ey

psadl

ada L“g\_)j

O

Ladge diasa Gilaad il yy)
A8 il pe Gl g pna
Liaiee Xl

pouadl (e

L) G g pguadd) Maa




Ay al LgiSl 3 yiall JMA Ciaial Cld g pne & rdSadieal) Cild g uaal)

Al 8 Jaud alg ey Lasla
R CU IO PRI TR Y-

| 385 gl | s | cledides |

J.ua\_\aj‘ KT Lf Ldl.r_ ¢haat daatuall u\ﬁj‘)md\

<oy e il @
sl @ il pall @

Slide

2.66 LO 5 Explain the reasons for preparing adjusting entries.



A8 sl Q&JM:QM\ .{935

O vve aliay b 84l o agilly yja AS 58 Cudll JI sl ) A rdBaioal) il gdl)
CAsie %00 Y Bl Jarans sl A 2ag B2 Jly

= (s2al) x 323l Jaee x alaall ) (o edll 523 dlie dpaail Jal ge A3 llia
(Qy v v = VY/V1XY%I¥X 00it)

1 2 3 lllustration 3-29

Interest
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7 8 9 10 II 12 13 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 I 12 13 14 15 16 17
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
28 29 I30 31 25 26 27 28 29 [30
Adjustment period Payday Payday

Accrued Salaries. At October 31, the salaries for these days
represent an accrued expense and a related liability to Pioneer.
The employees receive total salaries of $10,000 for a five-day
work week, or $2,000 per day.
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PIONEER ADVERTISING AGENCY INC.
Adjusted Trial Balance

October 31, 2011

Account Debit  Credit
Cash $80,000
Accounts Receivable 74,000
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts $ 1,600
Advertising Supplies 10,000
Prepaid Insurance 5,500
Office Equipment 50,000
Accumulated Depreciation—

Office Equipment 400
Notes Payable 50,000
Accounts Payable 25,000
Unearned Service Revenue 8,000
Salaries Payable 6,000
Interest Payable 500
Share Capital —Ordinary 100,000

= Retained Earnings -0-
= Dividends 5,000
Service Revenue 106,000
Salaries Expense 46,000
Advertising Supplies Expense 15,000
Rent Expense 9,000
Insurance Expense 500
Interest Expense 500
Depreciation Expense 400
Bad Debt Expense 1,600 J
$297,500 $297,500

Illustration 3-34

PIONEER ADVERTISING AGENCY INC.

Income Statement

For the Month Ended October 31, 201 |

Revenues
p—- Service Revenue

Expenses
Salaries expense
Advertising supplies expense
Rent expense
Insurance expense
Interest expense
Depreciation expense
Bad debt expense
Total expenses

}

Net income

$106,000

73,000
$ 33,000

PIONEER ADVERTISING AGENCY INC.
Retained Earnings Statement
For the Month Ended October 31, 2011

» Retained earnings, October 1
Add: Net income

» Less: Dividends
e Retained earnings, October 31

To the statement of >

financial position

33,000 <

33,000
5,000
$28,000

LOG6
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Illustration 3-35
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PIONEER ADVERTISING AGENCY INC.

Adjusted Trial Balance
October 31, 2011

Account Debit  Credit
Cash $80,000
Accounts Receivable 74,000
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts $ 1,600
Advertising Supplies 10,000
Prepaid Insurance 5,500
Office Equipment 50,000
Accumulated Depreciation—

Office Equipment 400
Notes Payable 50,000
Accounts Payable 25,000
Unearned Service Revenue 8,000
Salaries Payable 6,000
Interest Payable 500
Share Capital —Ordinary 100,000
Retained Earnings —0-
Dividends 5,000
Service Revenue 106,000
Salaries Expense 46,000
Advertising Supplies Expense 15,000
Rent Expense 9,000
Insurance Expense 500
Interest Expense 500
Depreciation Expense 400
Bad Debt Expense 1,600

Illustration 3-35

PIONEER ADVERTISING AGENCY INC.
Statement of Financial Position

October 31, 2011

<

$297,500 $297,500

Assets
Office equipment $50,000
Less: Accumulated depreciation 400
Advertising supplies
Prepaid insurance
Accounts receivable 74,000
Less: Allowance 1,600

Cash

Total assets

Equity and Liabilities

Equity
Share capital—ordinary $100,000
e Retained earnings 28,000
Total equity
Liabilities
Notes payable 50,000
Accounts payable 25,000
Unearned service revenue 8,000
Salaries payable 6,000
Interest payable 500

Total liabilities
Total equity and liabilities

Balance at Oct. 31

from retained earnings
statement in lllustration 3-34

$49,600
10,000
5,500

72,400
80,000

$217,500

$128,000

89,500
$217,500

LO 6



JLady) a5 7.

il e b L) oy (i g peadll s ) )Ja AdE s @
all b glise Wana ) deay Gusg dnaladll

AL (3 gaa cliliaa aad )3 jledld) dla o) Jaal) e ity @
(Sl (3 5an ¢ asaadll (Jpal) ) Al S pall Aald bl JiY @

8 adnall ALY laa 88 8l JiE ALY Gl S5 @

Slide

3.82 LO 7 Prepare closing entries.



GENERAL JOURNAL J3
Date Account Titles and Explanation Debit | Credit
Closing Entries
(1)
Oct. 31 Service Revenue 106,000
Income Summary 106,000
(To close revenue account)
@)

31 Income Summary 73,000
Advertising Supplies Expense 15,000
Depreciation Expense 400
Insurance Expense 500
Salaries Expense 46,000
Rent Expense 9,000
Interest Expense 500
Bad Debt Expense 1,600

(To close expense accounts)
)

31 Income Summary 33,000

Retained Earnings 33,000
(To close net income to retained earnings)
(4)

31 Retained Earnings 5,000

Dividends 5,000

Slide
3-83

(To close dividends to retained earnings)

Illustration 3-36

LO7



Advertising
Supplies Expense 631
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15000 | (2) 15,000
7 [llustration 3-37
Depreciation
Expense 711
400 | (2) 400
INEooee Service
Summary 350 Revenue 400
Insurance (2) 73000 | (1) 106,000 (1) 108,000 100,000
Expense 722 (3) 33000 ] | e 4,000
500 | (2 500 . 2009
@ s Je i1 106,000 106,000
Salaries
Expense 726
40,000 | (2) 46,000 Retained
6,000 Earnings 320
46,000 4) 5,000 \ 0
\ (3) 33,000
Rent C Bal. 28,000
Expense 729
9,000 | (2) 9,000
Interest
Expense 905 Dividends 3132
L]
500 | (2) 500 5000 | (4 5000
Bad Debt Expense 910

1,600 | (2)

1,600

J

LO7

Key: [1]Close Revenues to Income Summary.

[2] Close Expenses to Income Summary.

[3| Close Income Summary to Retained Earnings.
4] Close Dividends to Retained Earnings.
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PIONEER ADVERTISING AGENCY INC.
POST-CLOSING TRIAL BALANCE
OCTOBER 31, 2011

Illustration 3-38

Account Debit Credit

Cash $ 80,000

Accounts Receivable 74,000

Allowance for Doubtful Accounts $ 1,600

Advertising Supplies 10,000

Prepaid Insurance 5,500

Office Equipment 50,000

Accumulated Depreciation—Office Equipment 400

Notes Payable 50,000

Accounts Payable 25,000

Unearned Service Revenue 8,000

Salaries Payable 6,000

Interest Payable 500

Share Capital—Ordinary 100,000

Retained Earnings 28,000
$219,500 $219,500
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UPTOWN CABINET CORP.
INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

llustration 3-39

Net sales
Cost of goods sold

Gross profit on sales
Selling expenses
Sales salaries expense
Traveling expense
Advertising expense

Administrative expenses
Salaries, office and general
Depreciation expense—furniture and equipment
Property tax expense
Rent expense
Bad debt expense
Telephone and Internet expense
Insurance expense

Other income and expense
Interest revenue

Income from operations
Interest expense

Income before income tax
Income tax

Net income

$20,000
8,000

2,200

19,000
6,700
5,300
4,300
1,000

600
360

$400,000
316,000

84,000

30,200

37,260

800

17,340
1,700

15,640
3,440

$ 12,200

LO7
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llustration 3-40

UPTOWN CABINET CORP.
RETAINED EARNINGS STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

Retained earnings, January 1 $16,200
Add: Net income 12,200

28,400
Less: Dividends 2,000
Retained earnings, December 31 $26,400

Slide
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UPTOWN CABINET CORP.
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As oF DECEMBER 31, 2011

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant, and equipment
Furniture and equipment $67,000
Less: Accumulated depreciation 18,700
Total property, plant, and equipment
Current assets
Merchandise inventory 40,000
Prepaid insurance 540
Prepaid rent expense 500
Notes receivable $16,000
Accounts receivable 41,000
Interest receivable 800
Less: Allowance for doubtful accounts 3,000 54,800
Cash 1,200

Total current assets
Total assets
Equity and Liabilities
Equity
Share capital—ordinary, $5.00 par value, issued
and outstanding, 10,000 shares $50,000
Retained earnings 26,400
Total equity
Non-current liabilities
Bonds payable, due June 30, 2018 30,000

Current liabilities
Notes payable $20,000
Accounts payable 13,500
Property tax payable 2,000
Income tax payable 3,440

Total current liabilities 38,940
Total liabilities
Total equity and liabilities

$ 48,300

97,040
$145,340

$ 76,400

68,940
$145,340

llustration 3-41

LO7



CONVERGENCE CORNER

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEMS

P RELEVANT FACTS

> Internal controls are a system of checks and balances designed to
prevent and detect fraud and errors. Both of these actions are
required under SOX.

» Companies find that internal control review is a costly process. One
study estimates the cost for U.S. companies at over $35 billion,
with audit fees doubling in the first year of compliance.

»  The enhanced internal control standards apply only to large public
companies listed on U.S. exchanges. There is continuing debate over
whether foreign issuers should have to comply.
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CASH-BASIS ACCOUNTING VERSUS
ACCRUAL-BASIS ACCOUNTING

Most companies use accrual-basis accounting

» recognize revenue when it is earned and
» expenses in the period incurred,

without regard to the time of receipt or payment of cash.

Under the strict cash basis, companies
» record revenue only when they receive cash, and

» record expenses only when they disperse cash.

Cash basis financial statements are not in conformity with IFRS.

Slide LO 8 Differentiate the cash basis of accounting
3-92 from the accrual basis of accounting.



CASH-BASIS ACCOUNTING VERSUS

ACCRUAL-BASIS ACCOUNTING
lllustration: Quality Contractor signs an agreement to construct a
garage for $22,000. In January, Quality begins construction, incurs
costs of $18,000 on credit, and by the end of January delivers a

finished garage to the buyer. In February, Quality collects $22,000
cash from the customer. In March, Quality pays the $18,000 due the

creditors.
lllustration 3A-1
QUALITY CONTRACTOR
INCOME STATEMENT—CASH BASIS
For the Month of
January February March Total
Cash receipts ' ' ' '
Cash payments
Net income (loss)
Slide LO 8 Differentiate the cash basis of accounting

3-93 from the accrual basis of accounting.



CASH-BASIS ACCOUNTING VERSUS

ACCRUAL-BASIS ACCOUNTING
lllustration: Quality Contractor signs an agreement to construct a
garage for $22,000. In January, Quality begins construction, incurs
costs of $18,000 on credit, and by the end of January delivers a

finished garage to the buyer. In February, Quality collects $22,000
cash from the customer. In March, Quality pays the $18,000 due the

creditors.
[llustration 3A-2

QUALITY CONTRACTOR
INCOME STATEMENT—ACCRUAL BASIS
For the Month of

January February March Total

Revenues
Expenses

Net income (loss)

Slide LO 8 Differentiate the cash basis of accounting
3-94 from the accrual basis of accounting.



CASH-BASIS ACCOUNTING VERSUS

ACCRUAL-BASIS ACCOUNTING

Conversion From Cash Basis To Accrual Basis

lllustration: Dr. Diane Windsor, like many small business owners,
keeps her accounting records on a cash basis. In the year 2010, Dr.
Windsor received $300,000 from her patients and paid $170,000 for
operating expenses, resulting in an excess of cash receipts over
disbursements of $130,000 ($300,000 - $170,000). At January 1 and
December 31, 2010, she has accounts receivable, unearned service
revenue, accrued liabilities, and prepaid expenses as shown in

lllustration 3A-5.

llustration 3A-5

Accounts receivable

Accrued liabilities
Prepaid expenses

Unearned service revenue

January 1, 2011 December 31, 2011
$12,000 $9,000
—0- 4,000
2,000 5,500
1,800 2,700

Slide
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LO 8 Differentiate the cash basis of accounting
from the accrual basis of accounting.



CASH-BASIS ACCOUNTING VERSUS

ACCRUAL-BASIS ACCOUNTING

Conversion From Cash Basis To Accrual Basis

lllustration: Calculate service revenue on an accrual basis.

llustration 3A-8

Cash receipts from customers

Service revenue (accrual)

$300,000

Slide
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llustration 3A-5

January 1, 2011

Accounts receivable
Unearned service revenue
Accrued liabilities

Prepaid expenses

$12,000

December 31, 2011
$9,000
4,000
2,000 5,500
1,800 2,700

LO 8 Differentiate the cash basis of accounting
from the accrual basis of accounting.



CASH-BASIS ACCOUNTING VERSUS

ACCRUAL-BASIS ACCOUNTING

Conversion From Cash Basis To Accrual Basis

lllustration: Calculate operating expenses on an accrual basis.

[llustration 3A-11

Cash paid for operating expenses

Operating expenses (accrual)

$170,000

Slide
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lllustration 3A-5
January 1, 2011 December 31, 2011
Accounts receivable $12,000 $9,000
Unearned service revenue -0- 4,000
Accrued liabilities 2,000 5,500
Prepaid expenses 1,800 2,700

LO 8 Differentiate the cash basis of accounting
from the accrual basis of accounting.
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CASH-BASIS ACCOUNTING VERSUS

ACCRUAL-BASIS ACCOUNTING

Conversion From Cash Basis To Accrual Basis

llustration 3A-12

D DIANE WINDSOR, D.D.S. | B
Conversion of Income Statement Data from Cash Basis to Accrual Basis =—————
For the Year 2011
A | E | C | D | E =
1 Cash Adjustments Accrual .
Basis Add Deduct Basis
2 Collections from customers $300,000
z — Accounts receivable, Jan. 1 $12,000
4 + Accounts receivable, Dec. 31 $9,000
S + Unearned service revenue, Jan. 1 — —
[ — Unearned service revenue, Dec. 31 4,000
7 Service revenue $293,000
(=3 Disbursement for expenses 170,000
el + Prepaid expenses, Jan. 1 1,800
10 | — Prepaid expenses, Dec. 31 2,700
11 — Accrued liabilities, Jan. 1 2,000
12 + Accrued liabilities, Dec. 31 5,500
12 Operating expenses 172,600
Excess of cash collections over
14 dishursements—cash basis $130,000
13 | Netincome—accrual basis $120,400
4] 4] p ] p[Sheett /Sheetz [ Sheets / [T T «] pl
oy

LO 8 Differentiate the cash basis of accounting
from the accrual basis of accounting.



CASH-BASIS ACCOUNTING VERSUS
ACCRUAL-BASIS ACCOUNTING

Theoretical Weaknesses of the Cash Basis

Today’s economy is considerably more lubricated by credit than
by cash.

The accrual basis, not the cash basis, recognizes all aspects of
the credit phenomenon.

Investors, creditors, and other decision makers seek timely
information about an enterprise’s future cash flows.

Slide LO 8 Differentiate the cash basis of accounting
3-99 from the accrual basis of accounting.



USING REVERSING ENTRIES

lllustration of Reversing Entries—Accruals

[llustration 3B-1

REVERSING ENTRIES NOT USED REVERSING ENTRIES USED

Initial Salary Entry
Oct. 24 | Salaries Expense 4,000 Oct. 24 | Salaries Expense 4,000

Cash 4,000 Cash 4,000
Adjusting Entry
Oct. 31 | Salaries Expense 1,200 Oct. 31 | Salaries Expense 1,200

Salaries Payable 1,200 Salaries Payable 1,200
Closing Entry
Oct. 31 | Income Summary 5,200 Oct. 31 | Income Summary 5,200

Salaries Expense 5,200 Salaries Expense 5,200
Reversing Entry
Nov. 1 No entry is made. Nov. 1 Salaries Payable 1,200

Salaries Expense 1,200

Subsequent Salary Entry

Nov. 8 Salaries Payable 1,200 Nov. 8 Salaries Expense 2,500
Salaries Expense 1,300 Cash 2,500
Cash 2,500

??-”1%((9) LO 9 ldentifying adjusting entries that may be reversed.



USING REVERSING ENTRIES

lllustration of Reversing Entries—Deferrals

[llustration 3B-2

REVERSING ENTRIES NOT USED REVERSING ENTRIES USED

Initial Purchase of Supplies Entry

Dec. 10 | Office Supplies 20,000 Dec. 10 | Office Supplies Expense 20,000

Cash 20,000 Cash 20,000
Adjusting Entry
Dec. 31 | Office Supplies Expense 15,000 Dec. 31 | Office Supplies 5,000

Office Supplies 15,000 Office Supplies Expense 5,000
Closing Entry
Dec. 31 | Income Summary 15,000 Dec. 31 | Income Summary 15,000

Office Supplies Expense 15,000 Office Supplies Expense 15,000
Reversing Entry
Jan. 1 No entry Jan. 1 Office Supplies Expense 5,000

Office Supplies 5,000
Slide
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m USING REVERSING ENTRIES

Summary of Reversing Entries

1. All accruals should be reversed.

2. All deferrals for which a company debited or credited the
original cash transaction to an expense or revenue
account should be reversed.

3. Adjusting entries for depreciation and bad debts are not
reversed.

Recognize that reversing entries do not have to be used.
Therefore, some accountants avoid them entirely.

:?-”1%2 LO 9 ldentifying adjusting entries that may be reversed.



— USING A WORKSHEET: THE ACCOUNTING CYCLE REVISITED

A company prepares a worksheet either on
» columnar paper or

» within an electronic spreadsheet.

A company uses the worksheet to adjust
» account balances and

» to prepare financial statements.

Slide

3.103 LO 10 Prepare a 10-column worksheet.



— USING A WORKSHEET: THE ACCOUNTING CYCLE REVISITED

Worksheet Columns

A company prepares a worksheet either on
» columnar paper or

» within an electronic spreadsheet.

Slide

3.104 LO 10 Prepare a 10-column worksheet.



USING A WORKSHEET: THE ACCOUNTING CYCLE REVISITED

O UPTOWN CABINET CORP. " B
3 A | E | C D E F G | H 1 J K =
A dJ u S t e d 1 - Trial Balance Adjustments Adjusted Trial Balance Income Statement Statement of Fi ial Position =
Accounts Dr, cr, Dr, Cr. Dr, cr, Dr, cr, Dr, cr,
. z | Cash 1,200 1,200 1,200
Tr | al Z | Notes receivable 16,000 16,000 16,000
4 | Accounts receivable 41,000 41,000 41,000
5 | Allowance for
B al ance doubtful accounts 2,000 b 1,000 3,000 3,000
& | Merchandise inventory 40,000 40,000 40,000
7 | Prepaidinsurance 900 () 360 540 540
8 Furniture and equipment 67,000 67,000 67,000
a | Accumulated depreciation-
furniture and equipment 12,000 (a) 6,700 18,700 18,700
10 | Notes payable 20,000 20,000 20,000
11 | Accounts payable 13,500 13,500 13,500
12 | Bonds payable 30,000 30,000 30,000
12 | Share capital —ordinary 50,000 50,000 50,000
14 | Retained earnings,
Jan, 1, 2010 16,200 16,200 16,200
15 | Dividends 2,000 2,000 2,000
16 | Sales 400,000 400,000 400,000
17 | Cost of goods sold 316,000 316,000 316,000
12 | Sales salaries expense 20,000 20,000 20,000
12 | Advertising expense 2,200 2,200 2,200
0 | Traveling expense 8,000 8,000 8,000
21 | Salaries, office and general 19,000 19,000 19,000
22 | Telephone and Internet
expense 600 600 600
2Z | Rentexpense 4,800 (e) 500 4,300 4,300
24 | Property tax expense 3,300 (f) 2,000 5,300 5:300
25 | Interest expense 1,700 1,700 1,700
26 Totals 543,700 543,700
Depreciation expense-
| “7 | furniture and equipment @ 6,700 6,700 6,700
22 | Bad debt expense (b) 1,000 1,000 1,000
232 | Insurance expense (© 360 360 360
20 | Interest receivable (d) 800 800 800
Z1 | Interest revenue (d) 800 300 800
32 | Prepaid rent expense (e) 500 500 500
zz  Property tax payable M 2,000 2,000 2,000
24 | Income tax expense (g) 3,440 3,440 3,440
25 | Income tax payable (g) 3,440 3,440 3,440
I8 Totals 14,800 14,800 557,640 557,640 388,600 400,800
Z7 | Net income 12,200 12,200
I8 Totals 400,800 400,800 169,040 169,040

Slide
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— USING A WORKSHEET: THE ACCOUNTING CYCLE REVISITED

Preparing Financial Statements from a Worksheet

The Worksheet:

® Provides information needed for preparation of the
financial statements.

@ Sorts data into appropriate columns, which facilitates
the preparation of the statements.

:?-”1% 2 LO 10 Prepare a 10-column worksheet.



— USING A WORKSHEET: THE ACCOUNTING CYCLE REVISITED
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UPTOWN CABINET CORP.
INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

llustration 3-39

Net sales
Cost of goods sold

Gross profit on sales
Selling expenses
Sales salaries expense
Traveling expense
Advertising expense

Administrative expenses
Salaries, office and general
Depreciation expense—furniture and equipment
Property tax expense
Rent expense
Bad debt expense
Telephone and Internet expense
Insurance expense

Other income and expense
Interest revenue

Income from operations
Interest expense

Income before income tax
Income tax

Net income

$20,000
8,000

2,200

19,000
6,700
5,300
4,300
1,000

600
360

$400,000
316,000

84,000

30,200

37,260

800

17,340
1,700

15,640
3,440

$ 12,200

LO 10



— USING A WORKSHEET: THE ACCOUNTING CYCLE REVISITED

llustration 3-40

UPTOWN CABINET CORP.
RETAINED EARNINGS STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

Retained earnings, January 1 $16,200
Add: Net income 12,200

28,400
Less: Dividends 2,000
Retained earnings, December 31 $26,400

Slide
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USING A WORKSHEET: THE ACCOUNTING CYCLE REVISITED

UPTOWN CABINET CORP.
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As oF DECEMBER 31, 2011

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant, and equipment
Furniture and equipment
Less: Accumulated depreciation

Total property, plant, and equipment

Current assets

Merchandise inventory

Prepaid insurance

Prepaid rent expense

Notes receivable $16,000

Accounts receivable 41,000

Interest receivable 800
Less: Allowance for doubtful accounts 3,000

Cash

Total current assets
Total assets
Equity and Liabilities
Equity
Share capital—ordinary, $5.00 par value, issued

and outstanding, 10,000 shares
Retained earnings

Total equity

Non-current liabilities
Bonds payable, due June 30, 2018

Current liabilities

Notes payable $20,000
Accounts payable 13,500
Property tax payable 2,000
Income tax payable 3,440

Total current liabilities
Total liabilities
Total equity and liabilities

$67,000
18,700

40,000
540
500

54,800
1,200

$50,000
26,400

30,000

38,940

$ 48,300

97,040
$145,340

$ 76,400

68,940
$145,340

llustration 3-41
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